

Jammu: 0191-2546715, 2520864 Srinagar: 0194-2473690, 2452235

## GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR FINANCE DEPARTMENT Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

Subject:

Nomination of First Appellate Authority/Public Information Officer(s) under the Jammu and Kashmir Right to Information Act, 2009, in the Finance Department.

Government Order No: >> -F of 2016

D a t e d: |A -10-2016

In supersession of Government Order No: 197-F of 2015 dated 30.09.2015 issued under endorsement No FD/RTI/47/2012 dated 30.09.2015 by the Finance Department, Mr. T.K Bhat, KAS Additional Secretary to Government, Finance Department is hereby designated as First Appellate Authority of Administration Section in the Finance Department.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/=

(Navin K. Choudhary), IAS

Dated: 14 -10-2016

Commissioner/ Secretary to Government, Finance Department

No: FD/RTI/47/2012

Copy to the:-

1. All Administrative Secretaries.

- 2. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Minister.
- 3. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Governor.
- 4. Divisional Commissioner, Jammu/Kashmir.
- 5. All Heads of Departments.
- 6. All Deputy Commissioners.
- 7. Secretary, J&K State Information Commission, Srinagar.
- 8. Secretary, J&K Public Service Commission, Srinagar.
- 9. Secretary, Legislative Assembly/Council.
- 10. Additional Secretary to Government, Finance Department.
- 11. Private Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Minister, J&K.
- 12.OSD to Hon'ble Minister for Finance.

13. In-charge Website Finance Department. He is requested to host the order on the official website of the Finance Department.

14.Government Order file (w.2.s.c)/Stock file.

(Ghulam Dastgeer Alam)
Under Secretary to Government,
Finance Department



Jammu: 0191-2546715, 2520864 Srinagar: 0194-2473690, 2452235

## GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR FINANCE DEPARTMENT Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

Subject:

Nomination of First Appellate Authority/Public Information Officer(s) under the Jammu and Kashmir Right to Information Act, 2009, in the Finance Department.

Government Order No: >> -F of 2016

D a t e d: |A -10-2016

In supersession of Government Order No: 197-F of 2015 dated 30.09.2015 issued under endorsement No FD/RTI/47/2012 dated 30.09.2015 by the Finance Department, Mr. T.K Bhat, KAS Additional Secretary to Government, Finance Department is hereby designated as First Appellate Authority of Administration Section in the Finance Department.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/=

(Navin K. Choudhary), IAS

Dated: 14 -10-2016

Commissioner/ Secretary to Government, Finance Department

No: FD/RTI/47/2012

Copy to the:-

1. All Administrative Secretaries.

- 2. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Minister.
- 3. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Governor.
- 4. Divisional Commissioner, Jammu/Kashmir.
- 5. All Heads of Departments.
- 6. All Deputy Commissioners.
- 7. Secretary, J&K State Information Commission, Srinagar.
- 8. Secretary, J&K Public Service Commission, Srinagar.
- 9. Secretary, Legislative Assembly/Council.
- 10.Additional Secretary to Government, Finance Department.
- 11. Private Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Minister, J&K.
- 12.OSD to Hon'ble Minister for Finance.

13. In-charge Website Finance Department. He is requested to host the order on the official website of the Finance Department.

14.Government Order file (w.2.s.c)/Stock file.

(Ghulam Dastgeer Alam)
Under Secretary to Government,

Finance Department